Upholstered Bed, Queen Size
Grey Linen

Weight Limits: 500 Lbs/ 227 kgs [ DO NOT RETURN PRODUCT TO THE )
STORE

Individual stores do not stock parts.

If a part is missing or damaged, call our
toll-free customer service line. We will
gladly ship your replacement parts FREE
of charge.

Need Parts or Assistance?

For prompt, reliable service, please have your assembly
manual ready.

. ,

Date of Purchase
/ /

Lot Number

WARNING

e WARNING FOR YOUNG CHILDREN: This product contains small components. Please ensure that they are kept away from small children. Children under the age of 6, small
infants and babies must not sleep on this bed for safety reasons. To prevent injury and damage to this unit, PROHIBIT jumping on it.

e This product is designed for home use and not intended for commercial use.
e Recommended # of people needed for assembly: 2 (however it is always better to have an extra hand). Estimated assembly time is 2 hours.
e THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.




Thank you for purchasing

READ BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY HELPFUL HINTS
- Read each step carefully. It is very important that each step of instruction is - Call our toll free number if you need assistance.
performed in the correct order. If these steps are not followed in sequence, assembly
difficulties will occur. - Move your new furniture carefully, with two people lift and carry the unit

to it's new location.
- Make sure all parts are included. Most parts are labeled or stamped on the raw

edge. - Never push, drag or pull your furniture (especially on carpet).
- Work in spacious area, preferably on a carpet, near the place the unit will be used. - Your furniture can be disassembled and reassembled to move.
- Do not use power tools to assemble your furniture. Power tools may strip or - Additional parts are available for a nominal fee.

damage the parts.

Warranty Information

This warranty covers one year from the date of original purchase. This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective parts and no assembly labor is included.

This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or repaired in any way.
Liability for consequential damages is excluded to the extent exclusion is permitted by law. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other
rights which vary from state to state.

To obtain warranty service, purchaser must present original bill of sale. Components repaired or replaced are warranted through the remainder of the original warranty
period only. The defective components will be repaired or replaced without charge, subject to the terms and conditions described above.

For help with assembly, identifying parts, product information or to order parts, please contact us.



e PARTS

() 220 &

BACK PANEL FOOTBOARD SIDE PANEL 01 SIDE PANEL 02 ”
HEADBOARD
X1 X1 X 2 X2 @ X2
AN
CENTER RAIL 01 CENTER RAIL 02 CROSS BRACE  SUPPORT LEG 01 SUPPORT LEG 02 CORNER BRACKET
X 2 x1

x1 X 2 X 2 X 4

Zem oy o, & o g

WOODEN SLATS LEFT BRACKET RIGHT BRACKET SINGLE SLAT CAP DOUBLE SLAT CAP LEG

X X2 X 2 X 24 X 12

O oz Og O

END CAP 01 END CAP 02 END CAP 03
X 16 X 2 X 2

X2
Note: "U""V" "W""W1"have been pre-assembled on




== HARDWARE PACK

@% of |

BOLT
1/4"X 3/4"
X 44
BOLT
1/4" X 1 3/8"
X2

©

WRENCH
X1

BOLT
1/4" X 1 9/16" BOLT
X 28 1/4" X 1 3/4"

X 3

7 \

\\ /

NUT
1/4"
X 3

0

BOLT
5/16" X 2 1/4
X4

HEX KEY
4mm
X1

&

Hardware Pack Number

NOTE:

Please do not completely tighten all the hardware, until

the entire assembly is complete, unless indicated
otherwise in the step-by-step instructions.




1Attach (F,H) to (C,D) with BOLT (3).

NOTE: Holes on part (F) should
be facing upward.

. X16



2 Attach (G) to (C,D) with BOLT (3).

NOTE: Holes on part (G) should
be facing upward.

s x12



Attach (T) to (C) with BOLT (1);
Attach (S) to (D) with BOLT (1).

°B
x12



4 Stick (A1) to the back of (A) with Velcro as illustrated.




5 Screw BOLT (1) to (A,B), don't completely tighten.




6 Hang (C & D) on (A & B) as illustrated below, don't completely tighten the BOLT (1) untill the STEP 11 is complete.

10



7 Attach (N) to (A,B,C,D) with BOLT (1).




8 Press Nut (6) into (Z) until the Nut is firmly held by the protrusion on the inside surface of (Z) as illustrated.

0 Round boss (locking side) on NUT (6)
should be facing outside.

0 Please ensure that NUT (6) have
been pushed into the end of the hole.

\

]

12



9.1 Attach (Z) to (N) with BOLT (5);
9.2 Attach (L) to (H) with BOLT (2)

@)

13



Slide (1,J) into (M) and attach with BOLT (1).

14

x4



1 1 Attach (I) to (A,B) with BOLT (1), then properly tighten all the BOLT.

NOTE: Holes on part (I) should
be facing upward.

15



2Attach (K) to (F,J) with BOLT (4) and NUT (9).

.

16



13

13.1

13.2

13.3

13.1 Slide (X) onto (0O1);

13.3 Press (Y) into (1,J);

13.2 Press (X) into (F,G) then slide (Y) onto (O1);

13.4 Slide (O1) into (Y) then slide (X) onto (O1);

13.5 Press (X) into (F,G).

==3
N

17

13.4

________________________




= \WARNING

DO NOT REMOVE WARNING LABEL FROM BED.

THE MATTRESS PLATFORM IS DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A MATTRESS WITHOUT THE NEED FOR A POSTURE BOARD OR BOXSPRING.

ALWAYS USE THE RECOMMENDED SIZE MATTRESS OR MATTRESS SUPPORT, OR BOTH, TO HELP PREVENT THE LIKELIHOOD OF ENTRAPMENT OR FALLS.

USE ONLY A QUEEN MATTRESS WHICH IS 79"-80" LONG AND 59"-60" WIDE ON THE BED .

PERIODICALLY CHECK AND ENSURE THAT THE COMPONENTS ARE IN THEIR PROPER POSITION, FREE FROM DAMAGE, AND THAT ALL CONNECTORS ARE TIGHT.
DO NOT ALLOW HORSEPLAY ON OR UNDER THE BED AND PROHIBIT JUMPING ON THE BED.

DO NOT USE SUBSTITUTE PARTS. CONTACT FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS.

THE USE OF WATER OR SLEEP FLOTATION MATTRESSES IS PROHIBITED.

© O ©O © O © 0 0 0

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

18




Limites Del Peso: 500 Lbs/ 227 kgs

ALTO NO REGRESAS ESTA PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA
Las tiendas no tiene partes.

Si falta partes o las partes esten danados llame gratis a la servicio del cliente. Con gusto mandarnos las partes. Sin alguno carga.
Nesacitas partes o Asistancia? o visitar la pagina del internet

Para servicio mas rapido y reliable por favor tenga esta manual listo.
Fecha de la compra / / NuUmero De Porcion

ADVERTENCIA

e ADVERTENCIA PARA LOS NINOS - Este producto contiene piezas pequefias. Por favor, aseglrese de que se mantengan alejados de los nifios pequefios. Los nifios menores de 6
anos de edad, los nifios pequeos y bebés no deben dormir en la litera por razones de seguridad. Para evitar lesiones y dafios a esta unidad, PROHIBIR saltar sobre ella.

e Este producto esta disefiado para uso doméstico y no para uso comercial.

e Recomendado # de la gente necesit6 para el montaje 2 (sin embargo es siempre mejor tener una mano adicional.) El tiempo de montaje estimado es 2 horas.

e ESTE LIBRETE DE LA INSTRUCCION CONTIENE LA INFORMACION IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD. LEA Y GUARDE POR FAVOR PARA LA REFERENCIA FUTURA

19



PAGINA 04 PAGINA 04

A) Cabecera - CANTIDAD: 1 01) Tablillas de madera - CANTIDAD: 24

A1) Panel Trasero - CANTIDAD: 1 S) Soporte izquierdo - CANTIDAD: 2

B) Pie De Cama - CANTIDAD: 1 T) Soporte derecho- CANTIDAD: 2

C) Aparador 01 - CANTIDAD: 2 U) Cubierta de extremo 01 - CANTIDAD: 16

D) Aparador 02 - CANTIDAD: 2 V) Cubierta de extremo 02- CANTIDAD: 2

F) Barandilla lateral 01 - CANTIDAD: 2 W) Cubierta de extremo 03 - CANTIDAD: 2

G) Barandilla lateral 02 - CANTIDAD: 4 W1) Cubierta de extremo 04 - CANTIDAD: 2

H) Barandilla lateral 03 - CANTIDAD: 2 X) Cubierta - entrada simple — un orificio - CANTIDAD: 24

1) Barandilla central 01 - CANTIDAD: 2 Y) Cubierta - entrada double — doble orificio - CANTIDAD: 12
J) Barandilla central 02 - CANTIDAD: 1 Z) Pata- CANTIDAD:4

K) Armazén - CANTIDAD: 1 NOTA: Las partes "U™V"™W"™W1" se ha premontado en "F/G/H"'K""L""M", lo se disponible
L) Soporte pata 01 - CANTIDAD: 2 para el reemplazo.

M) soporte pata02 - CANTIDAD: 2
N) Soporte de la esquina - CANTIDAD: 4

PAGINA 05

1) TORNILLO 1/4" X 3/4" - CANTIDAD: 44

2) TORNILLO 1/4" X 1 3/8" - CANTIDAD: 2

3) TORNILLO 1/4" X 1 9/16" - CANTIDAD: 28

4) TORNILLO 1/4" X 1 3/4" - CANTIDAD: 3

5) TORNILLO 5/16" X 2 1/4" - CANTIDAD: 4

6) TUERCA 5/16" - CANTIDAD: 4

7) LLAVE DE TUERCA HEXAGONAL 4MM - CANTIDAD: 1
8) LLAVE - CANTIDAD: 1

9) TUERCA 1/4" - CANTIDAD: 3

Paquete De Componentes

NOTA:Por favor, no apriete completamente los tornillos hasta que el todo el conjunto se ha completado. Una vez ensamblado se completa, por favor aseglrese de apretar toda la
tornilleria.

PAGINA 06
Una el (F,H) en (C,D) con TORNILLO (3).

PAGINA 07
Una el (G) en (C,D) con TORNILLO (3).

PAGINA 08
Una el (T) en (C) con TORNILLO (1); una el (S) en (D) con TORNILLO (1).

PAGINA 09
Stick (A1) a la parte posterior de (A) con Velcro, como se ilustra.

20



PAGINA 10
Perno TORNILLO (1) a (A,B), no apriete.

PAGINA 11
Colgar (C & D) en (A & B) como se ilustra a continuacion, no los apriete completamente el tornillo (1) hasta que el PASO 11 es completa.

PAGINA 12
Una el (N) en (A,B,C,D) con TORNILLO (1).

PAGINA 13
Prensa Tuerca (6) en (Z) hasta que la tuerca se sujeta firmemente por la protuberancia en la superficie interior de (Z) como se ilustra.

PAGINA 14
9.1 Una el (Z2) en (N) con TORNILLO (5);
9.2 Una el (L) en (H) con TORNILLO (2).

PAGINA 15
Diapositiva (I,J) en (M) y una el con TORNILLO (1).

PAGINA 16
Una el (I) en (A,B) con TORNILLO (1).

PAGINA 17
Una el (K) en (F,J) con TORNILLO (4) y TUERCA (9).

PAGINA 18

13.1 Diapositiva (X) en (01);

13.2 Prensa (X) en (F,G), luego diapositiva (Y) en (O1);
13.3 Prensa (Y) en (1,J);

13.4 Diapositiva (01) en (Y) luego diapositiva (X) en (01);
13.5 Prensa (X) en (F,G).

21



= ADVERTENCIA

O no QUITE LA ETIQUETA DE ADVERTENCIA DE LA CAMA.

© LA PLATAFORMA DEL COLCHON ESTA DISENADA PARA SOPORTAR UN COLCHON SIN LA NECESIDAD DE UN TABLERO DE POSTURA O DE UN BOXSPRING.

© UTILICE SIEMPRE EL COLCHON DEL TAMARNO RECOMENDADO, EL SOPORTE DEL COLCHON RECOMENDADO, O AMBOS, PARA AYUDAR A PREVENIR LA PROBABILIDAD DE
QUEDAR ATRAPADO O DE CAIDAS.

© UTILICE SOLAMENTE UN COLCHON GEMELO QUE SEA 79"-80" LARGO Y 59" - 60" DE PAR EN LA CAMA,

© COMPRUEBE Y ASEGURESE PERIODICAMENTE DE QUE LA COMPONENTES ESTEN EN SU POSICION APROPIADA, LIBRE DE DANO, Y DE QUE TODOS LOS CONECTADORES
ESTEN APRETADOS.

© NO PERMITA JUGAR EN O DEBAJO DE LA CAMA Y PROHIBA SALTAR EN LA CAMA.,

© NO UTILICE PIEZAS SUSTITUTAS. ENTRE EN CONTACTO CON PARA LAS PIEZAS DE REEMPLAZO.
O sE PROMIBE EL USO DE COLCHONES DE AGUA O DE FLOTACION DEL SUERO.

©) GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA.

22




le afradece por su compra.

LEER ANTES DE COMENZAR A ENSAMBLAR CONSEJOS UTILES

- Lea cada paso cuidadosamente antes de empezar. Es muy importante que cada - Si necesita ayuda llame al niumero gratuito proporcionado.
paso de este manual sea realizado en el orden indicado. De lo contrario, puede tener

dificultades con el ensamblaje. - Mueva su nuevo mobiliario cuidadosamente, se recomienda que dos

personas ayuden a levantarlo y transportarlo.
- Asegurese que todas las piezas estén incluidas. La mayoria de las piezas estan

marcadas en el lado no terminado. - Nunca empuje, arrastre o jale su mobiliario (especialmente sobre la
alfombra).
- Trabaje en una area espaciosa, de preferencia en una alfombra cerca del lugar
donde la unidad sera usada. - Su mobiliario de puede desmontarse y puede volverse a montar
para cualquier mudanza.
- No use herramientas eléctricas para ensamblar este mueble. Dichas herramientas
puedes perforar o dafar las piazas. - Piezas adicionales estan disponibles a una tarifa nominal .

23



Limites de poids: 500 Lbs/ 227 kgs

TT NE PAS RETOURNER LE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN
A ENTION Les magasins ne stockent pas de pieces de rechange.

Si une piece est manquante ou endommagée, vous pouvez appeler notre service a la clientéle au numéro sans frais. Nous vous expédierons les pieces de rechange GRATUITEMENT.

Besoin de pieces ou d'aide?
Pour un service rapide et fiable, ayez svp votre guide d'assemblage en main

Date d'achat / / Numéro de lot

AVERTISSEMENT :

o AVERTISSEMENT POUR LES JEUNES ENFANTS - Ce produit contient de petites pieces. S'il vous plait s'assurer qu'elles sont tenues a I'écart des jeunes enfants. Les enfants de moins de

6 ans, les petits nourrissons et les bébés ne doivent pas dormir sur ce lit superposé pour des raisons de sécurité. Pour éviter les blessures et les dommages avec ce lit, il est interdit de
sauter au-dessus.

e Ce produit est congu pour un usage domestique et n'est pas destiné a des fins commerciales.
* Nombre de personnes nécessaires pour I'assemblage: 2 (mais il est toujours préférable d'avoir un coup de main en extra). Temps de montage estimé est de 2 heures.
« CE MODE D'EMPLOI CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES DE SECURITE. S'IL VOUS PLAIT LIRE ET CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE.

24



PAGE 04 ) PAGE 04

A) Téte De Lit- QTE: 1 | 0O1) Lattes de bois - QTE: 24

A1) Panneau arriere - QTE: 1 S) Support Gauche - QTE: 2

B) Pied De Lit - QTE: 1 T) Support Droite - QTE: 2 )
C) Panneau Lateral 01 - QTE: 2 U) Capuchon d'extrémité 01 - QTE: 16
D) Panneau Lateral 02 - QTE: 2 V) Capuchon d'extrémité 02 - QTE: 2
F) Rail Lateral 01 - QTE: 2 W) Capuchon d'extrémité 03 - QTE: 2
G) Rail Lateral 02 - QTE: 4 W1) Capuchon d'extrémité 04- QTE: 2
H) Rail Lateral 03 - QTE: 2 X) capuchon simple - QTE:24

I) Rail Central 01 . QTE: 2 Y) capuchon double- QTE:12

J) Rail Central 02 - QTE: 1 Z) Pied - QTE: 4

K) Bar de Connection . QTE: 1
L) Support pied 01 - QTE: 2
M) Support pied 02 - QTE: 2
N) Corniere - QTE: 4

NOTE: Les parties "U"™"'V" "W""W1" ont été prémonté sur "F/G/H""K""L""M", elles sont
disponibles pour rechanger.

PAGE 05 ,
1) Boulon 1/4" X 3/4" - QTE: 44

2) Boulon 1/4" X 1 3/8" - QTE: 2

3) Boulon 1/4" X 1 9/16" - QTE: 28
4) Boulon 1/4" X 1 3/4" - QTE: 3

5) Boulon 5/16" X 2 1/4" - QTE: 4

6) ECROU 5/16" - QTE: 4 )

7) CLE HEXAGONALE 4 MM - QTE: 1
8) CLE - QTE: 1 )

9) ECROU 1/4" - QTE: 3

Paquet De Visserie

Remarque: Ne serrez pas completement les boulons jusqu'a ce que I'ensemble est achevé, sauf indication contraire dans les intructions étape par étape.

PAGE 06
Attacher (F,H) a (C,D) avec BOULON (3)

PAGE 07
Attacher (G) a (C,D) avec BOULON (3).

PAGE 08
Attacher (T) a (C) avec BOULON (1); attacher (S) a (D) avec BOULON (1).

PAGE 09
Coller (A1) a l'arriére de (A) avec velcro comme illustré.

PAGE 10
Visser les BOULONS 1 dans (A,B) et laisser la moitié du boulon exposé.

25



PAGE 11
Accrochez (C & D) a (A & B) comme illustré ci-dessous, ne serrez pas complétement la BOULON 1 jusqu'a ce I'Etap 11 est terminée.

PAGE 12
Attacher (N) a (A,B,C,D) avec BOULON (1).

PAGE 13
Presse écrou (6) dans (Z) jusqu'a ce que I'écrou est maintenu fermement par la saillie sur la surface interne du (Z), comme illustré, le blocage de I'écrou doit étre orientée vers
I'extérieur.

PAGE 14
9.1 Attacher (Z) a (N) avec BOULON (5);
9.2 Attacher (L) a (H) avec BOULON (2).

PAGE 15
Glisser (1,J) a (M) et attacher avec BOULON (1).

PAGE 16
Attacher (I) a (A,B) avec BOULON (1).

PAGE 17
Attacher (K) a (F,J) avec BOULON (4) et ECROU (9).

PAGE 18

13.1 Mettre (X) sur (01);

13.2 Appuyez sur (X) en (F,G) puis mettre (Y) sur (01);
13.3 Appuyez sur (Y) en (1,J);

13.4 Mettre (01) en (Y) puis mettre (X) sur (01);

13.5 Appuyez sur (X) en (F,G).

26



=AVERTISSEMENT

©) NE PAS ENLEVER L'ETIQUETTE AVERTISSEMENT DU LIT.
O |a PLATEFORME DU MATELAS EST CONCUE POUR SUPPORTER UN MATELAS SANS AVOIR BESOIN NI DE PLANCHE NI DE SOMMIER.

©) UTILISEZ TOUJOURS LA GRANDEUR RECOMMANDEE DE MATELAS, OU SUPPORT DE MATELAS, OU LES DEUX POUR AIDER A PREVENIR LES RISQUES POSSIBLES DE
COINCEMENT OU DE CHUTE.
© EMPLOYEZ SEULEMENT UN MATELAS JUMEAU DE 79" - 80" DE LONG ET 59" - 60" DE LARGE SUR LE LIT-

© PERIODIQUEMENT, VERIFIEZ ET ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LES COMPOSANTES SONT A LA BONNE PLACE, QU'ELLES NE SONT PAS ENDOMMAGEES ET QUE TOUS LES BOULONS
ET ECROUS SOIENT BIEN SERRES.

© NE JOUEZ PAS SUR OU SOUS LE LIT ET NE SAUTEZ PAS SUR LE LIT.
NE SUBSTITUEZ PAS DE PIECES. COMMUNIQUEZ AVEC POUR OBTENIR DES PIECES DE RECHANGE.
L'UTILISATION DE MATELAS D'EAU OU DE MATELAS FLLOTANT EST STRICTEMENT INTERDITE.

© ©0 O

CONSERVEZ CETTE INSTRUCTION POUR UNE REFERENCES ULTERIEURE.

27




VOUS remercie pour votre achat.

AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE LES CONSEILS UTILES

- Lire attentivement chaque étape avant de débuter. Il est trés important que chaque - Si vous avez besoin d'aide, appelez notre service a la clientéle sans
étape de montage soit exécutée dans le bon ordre pour éviter des difficultés lors de frais.
I'assemblage.

- Déplacez votre nouveau mobilier avec soin, nous recommandons deux
- Assurez-vous que toutes les piéces sont incluses. La plupart des piéces sont personnes pour soulever et transporter le mobilier vers son nouvel
étiquetées ou estampées sur le c6té non fini. emplacement.
- Travaillez dans un endroit spacieux, préférablement a proximité de I'endroit ou le - Ne jamais pousser, trainer, ou tirer votre mobilier (surtout sur les tapis).

meuble sera utilisé.

- Votre mobilier peut étre démonté et ré-assemblé pour faciliter les
- Ne pas utiliser d'outils électriques pour assembler votre mobilier. Les outils déménagements.
électriques risquent d'endommager les piéces.

- Les pieces supplémentaires sont disponibles a un prix nominal.

28



